
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00040

05/20/2
022

AND Defendant
PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
vs. WELCH, JAY

EMINENT DOMAIN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2022-
00067

05/20/2
022

AND Plaintiff ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00093

05/20/2
022

BILLINGSLEY, LINDA 
MICHELLE Person 2

PRATT, VANCE STEPHEN and 
BILLINGSLEY, LINDA 
MICHELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00178

05/20/2
022

COURTNEY, WYATT 
HUNTER Defendant

TUCKER PLUMBING INC vs. 
COURTNEY, WYATT HUNTER

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00179

05/20/2
022

CREDIT CORP SOLUTIONS 
INC Plaintiff

CREDIT CORP SOLUTIONS INC 
vs. THOMPSONBLUE, ANITA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00321

05/20/2
022

DENNING, TRAVIS 
EUGENE Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
DENNING, TRAVIS EUGENE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00039

05/20/2
022

DISTRICT Plaintiff
PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
vs. PHILLIPS, BEVERLY J

EMINENT DOMAIN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00040

05/20/2
022

DISTRICT Plaintiff
PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
vs. WELCH, JAY

EMINENT DOMAIN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00095

05/20/2
022

EPPERLY, RONALD 
JOSEPH Person 1

EPPERLY, RONALD JOSEPH and 
TRAMMEL, TARA NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00094

05/20/2
022

GILLESPIE, DESIREA 
NICOLE Person 2

HOPKINS, CHRISTOPHER LEE 
and GILLESPIE, DESIREA 
NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00180

05/20/2
022

GODDARD, TERA 
LEE Defendant

UNIFUND CCR, LLC vs. 
GODDARD, TERA LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00094

05/20/2
022

HOPKINS, CHRISTOPHER 
LEE Person 1

HOPKINS, CHRISTOPHER LEE 
and GILLESPIE, DESIREA 
NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00073

05/20/2
022

JOHNSON, ANGELA 
MARIE Defendant

JOHNSON, JEREMY LEE vs. 
JOHNSON, ANGELA MARIE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00073

05/20/2
022

JOHNSON, JEREMY 
LEE Plaintiff

JOHNSON, JEREMY LEE vs. 
JOHNSON, ANGELA MARIE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00181

05/20/2
022

LINDER, LAKAN 
MICHELLE Defendant

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
LINDER, LAKAN MICHELLE

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00181

05/20/20
22

LVNV FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. LINDER, 
LAKAN MICHELLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00322

05/20/20
22

MINER, MELANIE 
TYNE Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MINER, 
MELANIE TYNE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00323

05/20/20
22

MOORE, KAICEE Defendant
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MOORE, 
KAICEE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00074

05/20/20
22

MUDGETT, BRETT 
LEE Defendant

MUDGETT, CRISTY L. vs. MUDGETT,
BRETT LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00074

05/20/20
22

MUDGETT, CRISTY 
L. Plaintiff

MUDGETT, CRISTY L. vs. MUDGETT,
BRETT LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00092

05/20/20
22

NICHELSON, CONNER 
MALONE Person 1

NICHELSON, CONNER MALONE and
REED, KRISTA ANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00324

05/20/20
22

PHETTAVONG, 
KEOTA Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
PHETTAVONG, KEOTA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00039

05/20/20
22

PHILLIPS, BEVERLY 
J Defendant

PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. 
PHILLIPS, BEVERLY J

EMINENT DOMAIN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00039

05/20/20
22

PONCA CITY PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS Plaintiff

PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. 
PHILLIPS, BEVERLY J

EMINENT DOMAIN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00040

05/20/20
22

PONCA CITY PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS Plaintiff

PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. 
WELCH, JAY

EMINENT DOMAIN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00093

05/20/20
22

PRATT, VANCE 
STEPHEN Person 1

PRATT, VANCE STEPHEN and 
BILLINGSLEY, LINDA MICHELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00325

05/20/20
22

RAINVILLE, 
ABIGAIL Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RAINVILLE, 
ABIGAIL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00321

05/20/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. DENNING, 
TRAVIS EUGENE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00322

05/20/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MINER, 
MELANIE TYNE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00323

05/20/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MOORE, 
KAICEE

MONEY JUDGMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00324

05/20/20
22

RED RIVER 
CREDIT Plaintiff

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
PHETTAVONG, KEOTA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00325

05/20/20
22

RED RIVER 
CREDIT Plaintiff

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RAINVILLE, 
ABIGAIL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00326

05/20/20
22

RED RIVER 
CREDIT Plaintiff

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. VEASEY, 
SHAWNTA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00092

05/20/20
22

REED, KRISTA ANN Person

2
NICHELSON, CONNER MALONE and 
REED, KRISTA ANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2022-
00067

05/20/20
22

STONE, CALVIN Plaintiff
ADMINISTRATION OF 
ESTATE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2022-
00067

05/20/20
22

STONE, WANDA 
BERNICE Plaintiff

ADMINISTRATION OF 
ESTATE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00179

05/20/20
22

THOMPSONBLUE, 
ANITA Defendant

CREDIT CORP SOLUTIONS INC vs. 
THOMPSONBLUE, ANITA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00095

05/20/20
22

TRAMMEL, TARA 
NICOLE Person 2

EPPERLY, RONALD JOSEPH and 
TRAMMEL, TARA NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00178

05/20/20
22

TUCKER PLUMBING 
INC Plaintiff

TUCKER PLUMBING INC vs. 
COURTNEY, WYATT HUNTER

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00180

05/20/20
22

UNIFUND CCR, 
LLC Plaintiff

UNIFUND CCR, LLC vs. GODDARD, 
TERA LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00326

05/20/20
22

VEASEY, 
SHAWNTA Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. VEASEY, 
SHAWNTA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00040

05/20/20
22

WELCH, DANA Defendant
PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. 
WELCH, JAY

EMINENT DOMAIN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00040

05/20/20
22

WELCH, 
FRANCIS Defendant

PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. 
WELCH, JAY

EMINENT DOMAIN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00040

05/20/20
22

WELCH, FRED Defendant
PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. 
WELCH, JAY

EMINENT DOMAIN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00040

05/20/20
22

WELCH, JAY Defendant
PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. 
WELCH, JAY

EMINENT DOMAIN

Court
Case 
Number

Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00051

05/20/202
2

WYATT, KELSEA MAE Plaintiff
WYATT, KELSEA MAE vs. WYATT, 
TRAVIS ANTHONY

PROTECTIVE 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00051

05/20/202
2

WYATT, TRAVIS 
ANTHONY Defendant

WYATT, KELSEA MAE vs. WYATT, 
TRAVIS ANTHONY

PROTECTIVE 
ORDER
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