Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00040	05/20/2 022	AND Defendant	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. WELCH, JAY	EMINENT DOMAIN
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2022- 00067	05/20/2 022	AND Plaintiff		ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00093	05/20/2 022	BILLINGSLEY, LINDA MICHELLE Person 2	PRATT, VANCE STEPHEN and BILLINGSLEY, LINDA MICHELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00178	05/20/2 022	COURTNEY, WYATT HUNTER Defendant	TUCKER PLUMBING INC vs. COURTNEY, WYATT HUNTER	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00179	05/20/2 022	CREDIT CORP SOLUTIONS INC Plaintiff	CREDIT CORP SOLUTIONS INC vs. THOMPSONBLUE, ANITA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00321	05/20/2 022	DENNING, TRAVIS EUGENE Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. DENNING, TRAVIS EUGENE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00039	05/20/2 022	DISTRICT Plaintiff	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. PHILLIPS, BEVERLY J	EMINENT DOMAIN
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00040	05/20/2 022	DISTRICT Plaintiff	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. WELCH, JAY	EMINENT DOMAIN
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00095	05/20/2 022	EPPERLY, RONALD JOSEPH Person 1	EPPERLY, RONALD JOSEPH and TRAMMEL, TARA NICOLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00094	05/20/2 022	GILLESPIE, DESIREA NICOLE Person 2	HOPKINS, CHRISTOPHER LEE and GILLESPIE, DESIREA NICOLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00180	05/20/2 022	GODDARD, TERA LEE Defendant	UNIFUND CCR, LLC vs. GODDARD, TERA LEE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00094	05/20/2 022	HOPKINS, CHRISTOPHER LEE Person 1	HOPKINS, CHRISTOPHER LEE and GILLESPIE, DESIREA NICOLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00073	05/20/2 022	JOHNSON, ANGELA MARIE Defendant	JOHNSON, JEREMY LEE vs. JOHNSON, ANGELA MARIE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00073	05/20/2 022	JOHNSON, JEREMY LEE Plaintiff	JOHNSON, JEREMY LEE vs. JOHNSON, ANGELA MARIE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00181	05/20/2 022	LINDER, LAKAN MICHELLE Defendant	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. LINDER, LAKAN MICHELLE	INDEBTEDNESS

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00181		LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. LINDER, LAKAN MICHELLE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00322	05/20/20 22	MINER, MELANIE TYNE Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MINER, MELANIE TYNE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00323	05/20/20 22	MOORE, KAICEE Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MOORE, KAICEE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00074		MUDGETT, BRETT LEE Defendant	MUDGETT, CRISTY L. vs. MUDGETT, BRETT LEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00074		MUDGETT, CRISTY L. Plaintiff	MUDGETT, CRISTY L. vs. MUDGETT, BRETT LEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00092	05/20/20 22	NICHELSON, CONNER MALONE Person 1	NICHELSON, CONNER MALONE and REED, KRISTA ANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00324		PHETTAVONG, KEOTA Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. PHETTAVONG, KEOTA	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00039		PHILLIPS, BEVERLY J Defendant	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. PHILLIPS, BEVERLY J	EMINENT DOMAIN
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00039	05/20/20 22	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Plaintiff	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. PHILLIPS, BEVERLY J	EMINENT DOMAIN
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00040	05/20/20 22	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Plaintiff	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. WELCH, JAY	EMINENT DOMAIN
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00093	05/20/20 22	PRATT, VANCE STEPHEN Person 1	PRATT, VANCE STEPHEN and BILLINGSLEY, LINDA MICHELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00325		RAINVILLE, ABIGAIL Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RAINVILLE, ABIGAIL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00321	05/20/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. DENNING, TRAVIS EUGENE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00322	05/20/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MINER, MELANIE TYNE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00323	05/20/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MOORE, KAICEE	MONEY JUDGMENT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00324	05/20/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. PHETTAVONG, KEOTA	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00325	05/20/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RAINVILLE, ABIGAIL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00326	05/20/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. VEASEY, SHAWNTA	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00092	05/20/20 22	REED, KRISTA ANN Person 2	NICHELSON, CONNER MALONE and REED, KRISTA ANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2022- 00067	05/20/20 22	STONE, CALVIN Plaintiff		ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2022- 00067	05/20/20 22	STONE, WANDA BERNICE Plaintiff		ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00179	05/20/20 22	THOMPSONBLUE, ANITA Defendant	CREDIT CORP SOLUTIONS INC vs. THOMPSONBLUE, ANITA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00095	05/20/20 22	TRAMMEL, TARA NICOLE Person 2	EPPERLY, RONALD JOSEPH and TRAMMEL, TARA NICOLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00178	05/20/20 22	TUCKER PLUMBING INC Plaintiff	TUCKER PLUMBING INC vs. COURTNEY, WYATT HUNTER	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00180		UNIFUND CCR, LLC Plaintiff	UNIFUND CCR, LLC vs. GODDARD, TERA LEE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00326	05/20/20 22	VEASEY, SHAWNTA Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. VEASEY, SHAWNTA	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00040	05/20/20 22	WELCH, DANA Defendant	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. WELCH, JAY	EMINENT DOMAIN
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00040	05/20/20 22	WELCH, FRANCIS Defendant	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. WELCH, JAY	EMINENT DOMAIN
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00040	05/20/20 22	WELCH, FRED Defendant	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. WELCH, JAY	EMINENT DOMAIN
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00040	05/20/20 22	WELCH, JAY Defendant	PONCA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS vs. WELCH, JAY	EMINENT DOMAIN

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00051	05/20/202 2	WYATT, KELSEA MAE Plaintiff	WYATT, KELSEA MAE vs. WYATT, TRAVIS ANTHONY	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00051	05/20/202 2	WYATT, TRAVIS ANTHONY Defendant	WYATT, KELSEA MAE vs. WYATT, TRAVIS ANTHONY	PROTECTIVE ORDER